

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(RSA) No. 28 of 2024 with
MC(RSA) No. 27 of 2024**

Thongam Ibotombi Singh & 6 Ors.

.....Applicant/s

- Versus -

Thongam Juge Singh

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

02.12.2024

[1] Present Mr. NG. Somorjit, learned counsel for the applicants.

[2] Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel for the respondent, submits that he may be permitted two weeks' time for filing reply to the applications and the name of Mr. Th. Modhu, learned senior counsel, be reflected in the cause list.

[3] List this case on 20.01.2025.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring