

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(RSA) No. 28 of 2024

Thongam Ibotombi Sing & 6 ors.

...Applicant/s

Vrs.

Thongam Juge Singh

...Respondent/s

With

MC(RSA) No. 27 of 2024

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

13.05.2025

Mr. Ng. Somorjit, learned counsel appearing for the applicants seeks three weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Mr. Th. Henba, learned counsel appearing for the respondent has no objection

As prayed for, list these cases again on 20-06-2025.

JUDGE

Dhakshori